DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2024
March, 2026 − Rev. P3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV8740/D
High Voltage Linear
Regulator

7
ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 10)
Device pn. Output Voltage
OUT Active
Discharge Marking Package Shipping†
NCV8740ADN330R2G 3.3 V Yes V74A33 MSOP8 EP
3x3
Pb-Free
4000 / Tape &
Reel
NCV8740ADN500R2G 5 V Yes V74A50
NCV8740ADNADJR2G ADJ Yes V74AAD
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
10.To order DFNW8 3x3 package, other FIX voltage version, ADJ version or non output active discharge version, please contact your onsemi
sales representative.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCV8740
8
REVISION HISTORY